donations of $11,931 (2010 - $9,461), amortization expenses of $8,410 (2010 - $6,477) and
administration expenses of $9,621 (2010 - $7,246).

Other items amounted to a gain of $112,617 compared to a loss of $1,740,461 in the same period of the
prior year.  The decreased loss in the current period resulted from an increase in interest income of
$269,602 (2010 – $28,488) due to the Company having a stronger cash position.  There was an
additional expense of $54,655 related to legal and regulatory costs of the Arrangement in the current
period compared to $nil in the comparative period of the prior year.  This additional expense was offset
by the write-off mineral property expenses of $1,809,434 in the comparative period of prior year.  The
changes in foreign exchange loss of $92,830 (2010 – $14,485 (gain)) and the unrealized loss on held
for trading investments of $9,500 (2010 - $26,000(gain)) are both the result of factors outside of the
Company’s control.

Stock-based compensation (“SBC”)

SBC charges for the period ended February 28, 2011 of $3,063,947 (2010 - $810,349) were allocated
as follows:

Nine months ended February 28, 2011
Before allocation

of SBC SBC
After Allocation

of SBC

Investor relations  $ 665,073  $ 312,647  $ 977,720
Consulting   285,467   1,010,894   1,296,361
Wages and benefits   2,630,512   1,667,455   4,297,967
Professional fees   383,326   72,951   456,277
   $ 3,063,947

Nine months ended February 28, 2010
Before allocation

of SBC SBC
After Allocation

of SBC

Investor relations  $ 283,364  $ 156,786  $ 440,150
Wages and benefits   1,945,368   653,563   2,598,931
   $ 810,349

35

Supplemental Information:
Comparison to Prior Quarterly Periods

The following selected financial information is a summary of quarterly results taken from the
Company’s unaudited quarterly consolidated financial statements:

Description
February 28,

2011
November 30,

2010
August 31,

2010
May 31,

2010

Interest Income $ 269,602 $ 27,142 $ 60,537 $ 29,643
Net loss for the period – continuing

operations  (1,363,197)  (2,152,454)  (4,168,175)  (7,800,669)
Net loss for the period – discontinued

operations  -  -  (934,157)  (2,114,927)